
Lista de Partes: Herramienta Requerida no incluida:
CANT. CODIGO

3 392244AC
1 372244CA
6 372240BA
2

KTE-393255
12 -
12 -
12 -
12 -
16 -
24 -
24 -
12 -
8 -

1 -

Instrucciones:

Recomendaciones de cuidado y mantenimiento:

Revisado 06/11/2010

3
4

Matraca 1
Extensión p/matraca 1

Placa T
Tornillo T

30 Lb/Ft
30 Lb/Ft

393255
 Dodge Ram 2500HD/3500HD Crew Cab 10 - 13

APLICACIÓN MODELO

641148

Para proteger el acabado de este producto, manténgalo limpio para evitar la corrosión y no utilice ceras abrasivas.
Diseño: Calidad:

Tiempo aprox. de instalación: 30 min.
14 Juego de estribos 4" ovalado -

13 Empaque de vinil -
12 Tuerca hex. 3/8" 30 Lb/Ft
11 Rondana presión 3/8" -
10 Rondana plana 3/8" -
9 Tornillo cab. Hex. 3/8 x 1" 30 Lb/Ft
8 Tuerca hex. 5/16" 11 Lb/t
7 Rondana presión 5/16" -
6 Rondana plana 5/16" -
5 Tornillo cab. cuadrada 5/16" 11 Lb/t

Kit de tornillos que incluye:

1
2 Juego brackets auxiliares traseros - Llave 1/2" - 9/16" - 15mm 1
1 Juego de brackets principales - Dado 1/2" - 9/16" - 17mm

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

CANTIDADITEM DESCRIPCIÓN TORQUE MAX. DESCRIPCIÓN

BRACKET WIDESIDER BAR 4" WTW 4" RUNNING BOARD 5" & 6"

1. Lea y comprenda perfectamente las instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalación. Si alguna de las partes listadas no se encuentra, no
proceda con la instalación y llame a su distribuidor inmediatamente para obtener los componentes necesarios.
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Recomendaciones de cuidado y mantenimiento:

Revisado 06/11/2010

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

Para proteger el acabado de este producto, manténgalo limpio para evitar la corrosión y no utilice ceras abrasivas.
Diseño: Calidad:

2. Para instalar los bracket delantero medio y trasero, identifique
los galuces existentes en la parte baja por la parte interna del
costado del vehículo. Retire la cinta protectora de los galuces, a
continuación coloque ( 1 ) rondana de vinil al tornillo de la Placa
"T", después introduzca la placa en el galuz existente donde
removió la cinta. Ver Foto 1. NOTA: No olvide colocar la rondana
de vinil en el tornillo de la placa "T" antes de introducirlo en el
galuz del vehículo esto previene que caiga en el interior del panel
del vehículo.

3. Para fijar los brackets principales, fíje al tornillo de la placa "T"
que colocó en el panel del vehículo con: ( 1 ) rondanas plana y de
presión 3/8", ( 1 ) tuerca hex. 3/8". Y a las tuercas de la placa con (
2 ) Tornillo cab. hex. 3/8 x 1", ( 2 ) rondanas plana y de presión
3/8". Ver ilustración 3.  No apriete aún. 

FOTO 1

Placa "T" con rondana de
vinil colocado en el galuz
existente. Lado del
conductor mostrado. 

ATRÁS

Remueva la cinta 
protectora.

FRENTE

4. Para colocar el bracket auxiliar trasero, localice el galuz
existente que se encuentra por debajo de la cabina. Ver Foto 1.
Introduzca (1) tornillo "T" con una rondana de vinil, coloque el
bracket auxiliar trasero y fijelo al tornillo que colocó utilizando (1)
rondana plana y de presión 3/8" y (1) tuerca hex 3/8". Fije el otro
extremo del bracket auxiliar trasero al bracket trasero con: (2)
tornillo cab. hex 3/8 x 1 1/4", (2) rondana plana y de presión 3/8" y
(2) tuerca hex 3/8". No apriete aún. Ilustración 4. 

5. Monte el estribo sobre los brackets, alinee y fije con: ( 2 )
rondanas planas y de presión 5/16", ( 2 ) tuercas hex. 5/16". Repita
para cada bracket. No apriete aun.  Ver ilustración 5.
6. Haga cualquier ajuste final a la alineación y apriete toda la
tornilleria. Repita para instalar el lado contrario ( pasajero ).
7. No utilice sustancias abrasivas para limpiar su accesorio.
8. Reapriete la tornilleria periódicamente.
9. Llena la tarjeta de garantía y colócala en tu vehículo.

ILUSTRACIÓN5.
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Parts List: Tools required not including:
QTY. CODE

3 392244AC
1 372244CA
6 372240BA
2

KTE-393255
12 -
12 -
12 -
12 -
16 -
24 -
24 -
12 -
8 -

1

Instructions:

Cleaning and care instructions:

Revised 06/09/2010

2

3/8" T Bolt 30 Lb/Ft4
3 T Plate 30 Lb/Ft

WIDESIDER BAR 4" WTW 4" RUNNING BOARD 5" & 6"

Auxiliary rear brackets set -

MODEL

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
YEARBRACKET

393255

9/16" Socket / Wrench 1

Extension ratchet 1

- 641148 -  Dodge Ram 2500HD/3500HD Crew Cab

1

1Ratchet

QTY

10 - 13

ITEM DESCRIPTION TORQUE DESCRIPTION
1 Set brackets - 1/2" Socket / Wrench

Hardware kit including:

6 5/16" Flat washer -
5 5/16" Square head bolt 11 Lb/t

7 5/16" Lock washer -
8 5/16" Hex nut 11 Lb/t
9 3/8 x 1" Hex. Head bolt 30 Lb/Ft

10 3/8" Flat washer -
11 3/8" Lock washer -
12 3/8" Hex nut 30 Lb/Ft
13 Vinyl gasket -

14 Oval 4" Sidebar  Set -
Approximated installation time: 30 min.

Design: Quality:
Protect the finish with a non-abrasive automotive wax,  (e.g. Pure Carnauba) on a regular basis. The use of any soap, polish, or wax that contains an 
abrasive is detrimental to the finish, as the compounds scratch the finish and cause corrosion. 

1. Before beginning the installation read all instructions throughly and verify that all hardware is accounted for. If there are any listed parts
missing, please notify your distributor immediately.

ILLUSTRATION 1.

FRONT - MIDDLE
DRIVER
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ILLUSTRATION  2.

Illustration brackets of driver side.
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Cleaning and care instructions:

Revised 06/09/2010

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Design: Quality:

Protect the finish with a non-abrasive automotive wax,  (e.g. Pure Carnauba) on a regular basis. The use of any soap, polish, or wax that 
contains an abrasive is detrimental to the finish, as the compounds scratch the finish and cause corrosion. 

2. To install front, middle and rear mounting brackets locate in the
rocker panel the holes covered in tape and remove the tape. Place
( 1 ) vinyl gasket to the bolt of the "T" plate then insert into the
exposed hole. See picture 1. 
NOTE: It is important to place vinyl gaskets to the bolts to prevent
the "T" plate from falling into the rocker panel.

3. Place the front, middle and rear brackets and attach to the bolt of
"T" plate previously placed into the panel of the vehicle with: ( 1 )
3/8" flat and lock washers, ( 1 ) 3/8" hex nut. Secure to the nuts of
"T" plate with: (2) 3/8 x 1" hex head bolt, ( 2 ) 3/8" flat and lock
washer. See illustration 3. Leave loose.

PICTURE 1

"T" plate's bolt with vinyl
gasket. 
Driver's side shown.

REAR

Remove the tape to 
expose  existing hole
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ILLUSTRATION  3.

ILLUSTRATION  4.

10 11 12

9 10 11

1

2 13

ILLUSTRATION 5.

5 6 7

5. Place the side bar on the brackets secure with: ( 2 ) 5/16" flat and
lock washers, ( 2 ) 5/16" hex. nut by each bracket. .Align Side bar,
and tighten all bolts. Illustration 6. Repeat the steps to install the
opposite side    (Passenger side).
6. Do not use abrasive substances to clean your product.
7. Periodically check your product because it may need a re-tighten
of bolts.
8. Fill out the warranty card and place it inside your vehicle's glove
box.

4. To install auxiliary rear mounting bracket, locate existing square
hole in the underside of the body See Picture 1. Introduce (1) 3/8"
"T" bolt with a vynil gasket then place rear auxiliary mounting bracket
and secure to the bolt previously placed using (1) 3/8" flat and lock
washers and 3/8" hex nut. Secure the other end to the rear mounting
bracket using (2) 3/8 x 1" hex head bolt, (2) 3/8" flat and lock
washers and (2) 3/8" hex nut. Leave loose. Ilustration 4.
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